Santa Fe County Ethics Board Santa Fe County Administration Building 102 Grant Avenue, Executive Conference Room(2nd Story), Santa Fe NM 87501

NOTICE OF VIRTUAL SPECIAL MEETING

Thursday, September 9, 2021, at 1:30 p.m.

The Santa Fe County Ethics Board of Santa Fe County will hold a special meeting on Thursday, September 9, 2021, at 1:30 p.m. for the purpose of considering Amendments to the Code of Conduct Ordinance.

VIRTUAL ATTENDANCE

Members of the public can listen and participate in the meeting via Webex. To participate by phone, call

1-408-418-9388, using meeting number (access code): 1467 95 5429 and password ZJfqumXp252 .

To participate via the internet, go to: https://sfco.webex.com/sfco/j.php?MTID=m61452e05c69f6aa0f74c72be4b91bf2f

AGENDA

At least seventy-two (72) hours before the meeting, the final agenda for the August 9, 2021, Special Meeting of the Santa Fe County Ethics Board shall be posted in a conspicuous and appropriate place at the County Administration Complex located at 100 Catron Street Santa Fe NM 87501 and on the County's internet web site, http://www.santafecountynm.gov/.